RALEC
旺詮
ACME Series Wide Terminal Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance Resistor Product
Specifications
Document No. IE-SP-100
Released Date 2021/05/18
Page No. 1

Series Wide Terminal Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Resistor.
1.2 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
ACME         0612    -      2            1           R003           F          5
Type Size (inch)
Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Resistance
(4 ~6Digits)
Tolerance Packaging
 Metal Alloy Low
Resistance
Resistor
0306
0508
0612
2: 2 terminals
4: 4 terminals
C=1/2W
E=3/4W
1=1W
EX:
R003   =  3mΩ
R0005 = 0.50mΩ
R00075 =0.75mΩ
D=±0.5%
F=±1.0%
G=±2.0%
J=±5.0%
4=4,000pcs
5=5,000pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type
# of
Terminals
Rating
Power
Rating
Current
Overload
Current
T.C.R.
(ppm/°C)
Resistance Range
 (mΩ) Operating
Temperature
Range D (±0.5%)
F (±1%)
G (±2%)
J (±5%)
0306 2 1/2W
Ir=ඥP R⁄
Ir：Rating
Current (A)
P：Rating
Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
Io=ඥ4P R⁄
Io：Overload
Current (A)
P：Rating
Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
≦±300 --- 1≦R＜5
-55~+150°C
≦±100 --- 5≦R≦10
0508 2
3/4W
≦±400 ---- 1≦R＜2
≦±50 --- 2≦R≦14
1W ≦±50 --- 2≦R≦3